

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 99 of 1987**

=====

ISHWARBHAI CHHAGNBHAI PATEL & 8....Petitioner(s)

Versus

COMPETENT AUTHORITY & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR DILIP L KANOJIYA, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1-9

MR UDIT MEHTA, ASSISTANT GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the
RESPONDENT(s) No. 1-2

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE SMT. JUSTICE ABHILASHA
KUMARI**

Date : 16/03/2016

ORAL ORDER

The petition has been called out thrice, after revising the entire cause-list. None appears for the petitioners even on the third call. The petition is dismissed for non-prosecution. Rule is discharged. Interim relief, if any, stands vacated.

(SMT. ABHILASHA KUMARI, J.)

piyush