

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 99 of 1987****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6748 of 2001**

ISHWARBHAI CHHAGNBHAI PATEL & 8 other(s)**Versus****COMPETENT AUTHORITY & 1 other(s)**

Appearance:**MR DILIP L KANOJIYA(3691) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9****MS RITU GURU AGP (1) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2**

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE K.M.THAKER**Date : 04/09/2019****ORAL ORDER**

Mr. Vakil, learned advocate for the petitioner in Special Civil Application No. 6748 of 2001 has filed leave note.

Learned AGP needs further time to file reply.

Learned AGP submits that certain documents from original record have to be verified and since the record is very old, some more time is required.

S.O. to 20.9.2019.

SURESH SOLANKI

**Sd/-
(K.M.THAKER, J)**