

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 99 of 1987****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6748 of 2001**

=====

ISHWARBHAI CHHAGNBHAI PATEL & 8 other(s)

Versus

COMPETENT AUTHORITY & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR DILIP L KANOJIYA(3691) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

GOVERNMENT PLEADER(1) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE DR.JUSTICE A. P. THAKER**Date : 26/02/2020****ORAL ORDER**

Mr.Sahil Trivedi, learned Assistant Government Pleader submits that learned Government Pleader is appearing in the matter and, therefore, he seeks time. At his request, the matter is adjourned to **3rd March 2020**.

(A. P. THAKER, J)

V.R. PANCHAL