

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 99 of 1987**

=====

ISHWARBHAI CHHAGNBHAI PATEL & 8 other(s)
Versus
COMPETENT AUTHORITY & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR DIPEN DESAI(2481) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9
for the Respondent(s) No. 3.1,3.2,3.3,3.4,3.5,3.6,3.7
DECEASED LITIGANT for the Respondent(s) No. 3
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE A. P. THAKER**Date : 29/06/2022****ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Mr.Dipen Desai for the petitioners submit that the petition could not be amended due to inadvertent mistake on the part of his clerk and he will amend it today itself. It is also submitted that other similar matter being Special Civil Application No.6748 of 2001 was ordered to be listed with this matter, however, today that matter is not listed along with this matter. Registry to take appropriate steps in this regard to list both the matters together on the next date. S.O. to 13th July 2022.

(DR. A. P. THAKER, J)

R.S. MALEK