

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 99 of 1987

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 2 of 2022

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 99 of 1987

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6748 of 2001

=====

ISHWARBHAI CHHAGNBHAI PATEL & 8 other(s)

Versus

COMPETENT AUTHORITY & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR DIPEN DESAI(2481) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

for the Respondent(s) No. 3.1,3.2,3.3,3.4,3.5,3.6,3.7

DECEASED LITIGANT for the Respondent(s) No. 3

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE A. P. THAKER

Date : 13/07/2022

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the respondents and learned AGP Ms.Jyoti Bhatt seeks time to file affidavit in reply in view of the additional affidavit.

In view of the above, stand over to **02.08.2022**.

(DR. A. P. THAKER, J)

URIL RANA