

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 99 of 1987
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 2 of 2022
In
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 99 of 1987
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6748 of 2001
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2022
In
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6748 of 2001

=====

ISHWARBHAI CHHAGNBHAI PATEL & 8 other(s)
Versus
COMPETENT AUTHORITY & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR DIPEN DESAI(2481) for the Petitioners
DECEASED LITIGANT for the Respondent(s) No. 3
MR MEET THAKKAR, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 27/09/2022

ORAL ORDER

Mr. Meet Thakkar, learned AGP prays for time as learned Government Pleader is appearing in these matters, but the learned Government Pleader is not available today.

At his request, stand over to 06.10.2022.

It is noted that these are the very old matters.

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)

M.H. DAVE