

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 99 of 1987****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 2 of 2022****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 99 of 1987****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6748 of 2001****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2022****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6748 of 2001****=====**  
**ISHWARBHAI CHHAGNBHAI PATEL & 8 other(s)****Versus****COMPETENT AUTHORITY & 1 other(s)**  
**=====****Appearance:****MR DIPEN DESAI(2481) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9****for the Respondent(s) No. 3.1,3.2,3.3,3.4,3.5,3.6,3.7****DECEASED LITIGANT for the Respondent(s) No. 3****MR. MEET THAKKAR, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2**  
**=====****CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT****Date : 06/10/2022****ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocates appearing for the respective parties have jointly requested for time and since the present main petition is of the year 1987, Registry to place the main petition on 18.10.2022 in separate board.

**(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)**

DIWAKAR SHUKLA/1