

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 99 of 1987

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 2 of 2022
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 99 of 1987**

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6748 of 2001

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2022
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6748 of 2001**

=====

ISHWARBHAI CHHAGNBHAI PATEL & 8 other(s)

Versus

COMPETENT AUTHORITY & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR DIPEN DESAI(2481) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

for the Respondent(s) No. 3.1,3.2,3.3,3.4,3.5,3.6,3.7

DECEASED LITIGANT for the Respondent(s) No. 3

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 02/05/2023

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned A.G.P., re-list the matters on 10th
August 2023.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

CHANDRESH