

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 99 of 1987****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 2 of 2022****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 99 of 1987****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6748 of 2001****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2022****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6748 of 2001**

=====

**ISHWARBHAI CHHAGNBHAI PATEL & 8 other(s)****Versus****COMPETENT AUTHORITY & 1 other(s)**

=====

**Appearance:****MR DIPEN DESAI(2481) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9****for the Respondent(s) No. 3.1,3.2,3.3,3.4,3.5,3.6,3.7****DECEASED LITIGANT for the Respondent(s) No. 3****GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2**

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA****Date : 13/07/2023****ORAL ORDER**

Considering the fact that the matter is of the year 1987 and keeping in mind that number of accommodations have been granted to the learned Government Pleader in the present case, as a last chance, present petitions are adjourned to 28<sup>th</sup> July 2023.

It is, however, clarified that on 28<sup>th</sup> July 2023, no further extension or adjournment will be granted and the matter will be heard peremptorily.

**(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)**

CHANDRESH