

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 99 of 1987

=====

ISHWARBHAI CHHAGNBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Versus

COMPETENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR DIPAN DESAI(2481) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES

for the Respondent(s) No. 3

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 28/11/2024

ORAL ORDER

Registry to accept affidavit filed by Mr. Abhishek Mehta,
learned advocate appearing on behalf of newly impleaded
respondent no.3.

List the matter tomorrow i.e. on 29/11/2024.

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)

ILA