

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 99 of 1987**

=====

ISHWARBHAI CHHAGNBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Versus

COMPETENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR DIPAN DESAI(2481) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9
DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES
for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MR KRUTIK PARIKH, ASST. GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the
Respondent(s) No. 1,2

MR ABHISHEK M MEHTA(3469) for the Respondent(s) No. 3.6

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 23/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

1. The present application has been listed on board on account of the request made by learned advocates submitting that a judgment of the Hon'ble Supreme Court which is relevant to the subject matter in question is required to be brought to the notice of this Court more particularly the judgment having been pronounced after the matter had been reserved for judgment.

2. Today, learned Assistant Government Pleader Mr.Krutik Parikh would request for two weeks' time since learned Additional Advocate General is indisposed.

3. Having regard to such a request, list this matter for orders on 10.03.2026.

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)

Bhoomi